

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2015

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. ....Appellant  
V/s.  
Shri. Shahu Chattrapati Shikshan  
Sanstha Through Chairman,  
Shri. Mahipatrao Shankar ....Respondent

\* \* \* \* \*

Mr. S.R. Page, Advocate for the appellant and applicant.

Mr. Rahul Walvekar, Advocate for respondent no.1.

*Coram :- N.M. Jamdar, J.*

*Date :- 17 April, 2017.*

*PC. :-*

1). Both the Courts have held against the appellants that the termination of lease is valid. The lease-deed has also expired by efflux of time. The learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time to take instructions. Stand over to 24 April, 2017. To be listed under the caption 'for directions'.

*(N.M. Jamdar, J)*