

sas

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.184 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.358 OF 2015

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited ..Appellant.

V/s.

Shahu Chhatrapati Shikshan Sanstha & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.S.R.Page for the Appellant and Applicant.

Mr.Rahul Walvekar for Respondent No.1.

Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.

Date : 2 May 2017

P.C.:-

The learned counsel for the Appellant seeks further time to take instructions. Stand over to next CMIS date i.e. 9 August 2017. Liberty to apply in case any execution proceedings are filed.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)