

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2015

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. ....Appellant

V/S

Shri Shahu Chattrapati Shikshan Sanstha ....Respondent

Through Chairman Shri Mahipatrao Shankarrao  
Bondre And Other

Shri Shivprasad Ramchandra Page For Appellant

None For Respondent

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J**

**DATE : 14th October, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners /  
respondent / applicant , Stand over to 11/11/2019

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**